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Who Were the Crimes Reported To, In writing:
A large number of individuals reported the “CleanTech Kickback Crimes” in writing, years ago, and they have provided proof of those communications. They wrote letters and time-
stamped emails to:

Eric Holder, DOJ. Action Taken: Cover Up, then quit

Erick Strickland, NHTSA. Action Taken: Quit

Robert Gibbs & His Staff in White House. Action Taken: Quit

Barack Obama. Action Taken: No known action

David Axelrod, White House. Action Taken: Quit

Steven Chu, Secret of Energy. Action Taken: Cover Up, then quit

Senator Daryll Issa. Action Taken: Began investigation, stone-walled

Senator Jim Jordan. Action Taken: Began investigation, stone-walled

Senator Jeff Bingaman. Action Taken: Began investigation, stone-walled

Jay Carney, White House. Action Taken: Quit

Senator Dianne Feinstein. Action Taken: Intimidation and warnings to witnesses

Daniel Cohen, Senior Lawyer, U.S. Department of Energy. Action Taken: Quit

New York Times. Action Taken: Reporter intimidation by suspects and re-direction

Washington Post. Action Taken: Reporter intimidation by suspects and re-direction

Inspector General, Department of Energy. Action Taken: No known action

FBI. Action Taken: Began investigation, stone-walled. Two arrests.

New York Attorney General. Began investigation, stone-walled. Five arrests. Three indictments. Pending investigations

And more…
There are more than a hundred other names of famous politicians and agency heads, many of whom are now quoted in the press  saying, about other cases,: “If only they had come to us
first and reported this, we could have gotten it all fixed..”
At least two of the people who whistle-blew, died strangely, and unexpectedly. 
So, if reporting crimes does not work. What is the answer?

WITNESSES HAVE CHARGED THE FOLLOWING IN AT LEAST THREE POLICE REPORTS:

·         John Doerr’s, Kleiner Perkins Silicon Valley Cartel found to have made up Solyndra and Tesla in order to scam state and federal taxpayer cash
·         Part of campaign financing scheme which kicked money back to Obama, Feinstein, Reid, Brown, Lockyer and multiple other Senators. Financial records, HSBC, databases now
prove it.
·         Leaks and whistle-blowers reveal all
·         Investigators “Chart-of-Benefits” shows who got each round of kick-backs and pay-offs
·         “Anti-Poaching” investigation reveals new Silicon Secrets about the scheme
·         “AngelGate” scandal was just the tip, Solyndra/Tesla shoved it all the way in
·         Former Department of Energy staff show proof Musk was nearly bankrupt when he applied for nearly free federal cash. Steven Chu told Detroit to make a stock shill deal with Musk
so the books would balance for a few months so Tesla would pass “on paper”. Total scam.
·         Musk proven to be absolute liar about state of finances and shown to have “cooked the book”, like Solyndra did, with help of State officials, to hide failures.
·         State law enforcement ordered not to investigate, by their bosses, in order to protect corrupt Senators
·         “These were false-front operations that used engineers to create a façade, and got rid of the ones that figured out what was up. Multiple unexplained deaths involved.
·         Solyndra raided by FBI but you never saw the whole story… yet
·         Emails, Texts, Phone stingray files
·         Both Soyndra and Tesla booked state and federal handouts as “sales & profits”
·         Got tax credits, hard cash, soft case, waivers, carbon credits, employment payment waivers, free rent, free property, exclusive contract awards worth far more than the $5B currently
in the news. Scam profits and give-aways may be as high as $45B



Mainstream Media Begins to Expose The Rest of The Story

Elon Musk's growing empire is fueled by $4.9 billion in ...Your browser indicates if you've visited this link(Jerome Adamstein / Los Angeles Times) ... Los Angeles entrepreneur Elon
Musk has built a ... "He definitely goes where there is government money ...
latimes.com/business/la-fi-hy-musk-subsidies-20150531...

http://r.duckduckgo.com/l/?kh=-1&uddg=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.latimes.com%2Fbusiness%2Fla-fi-hy-musk-subsidies-20150531-story.html
http://www.latimes.com/business/la-fi-hy-musk-subsidies-20150531-story.html
http://www.latimes.com/business/la-fi-hy-musk-subsidies-20150531-story.html


INTERNET WEB SEARCHS OF "SILICON VALLEY CARTEL", "SILICON VALLEY NO POACH LAWSUIT" &
"ANGELGATE COLLUSION" RIP THE COVERS OFF OF THE SCAM. LET'S LOOK AT THE KEY "PERSONS OF
INTEREST":



 
Elon Musk under investigation

 
Senator DIanne Feinstein & Husband Richard Blum. Feinstein now holds the internet record for number of hits when you type: "Feinstein Corruption" into duckduckgo.com

 
John Doerr and Kliener Perkins : Under Investigation, sex abuse lawsuits and media circumspection



 
Eric Schmidt, and Google investors, under investigation for illegal lobbying and non-disclosed campaign finance activities

THE SILICON VALLEY CARTEL WAS DISCOVERED TO OWN THE MINING DEALS & COMMODITY STOCK
VALUES FOR THE VERY MATERIALS THAT SOLYNDRA & TESLA WERE EXPLOITING. THE SENATORS &
AGENCY PEOPLE HELPING THEM OWNED THE SAME STOCK VIA INSIDER-TRADING.

 
You have NOT seen the entire FBI investigation data on the Solyndra/Tesla raid and investigation... YET



 
Senior Executive Staff in Washington DC complicit

 
Investigators: "Classic kick-back scheme, but on an epic level"

 
Musk caught in multiple recorded statements saying Tesla was in near bankruptcy at the start of DOE funding: A violation of the Section 136 law AND that he had rigged massive pay-out packages when

he got caught.



INVESTIGATIONS AND STUDIES SHOW THAT PEOPLE INVOLVED WITH THE "TESLA CULTURE" HAVE
MORAL ISSUES:



 



Tesla very easy to hack from the other side of the planet. Chinese try to make them blow up remotely.

 
ELON MUSK DIDN'T CREATE TESLA. HE TOOK AWAY FROM MARTIN, THE ACTUAL CREATOR, IN A HOSTILE TAKEOVER SCHEME

TESLA HAS HAD MULTIPLE RECALLS BUT CORRUPT SENATORS KEEP THAT FACT HUSHED UP:



TESLA & SOLYNDRA SIT RIGHT NEXT DOOR TO EACH OTHER, ON SENATOR FEINSTEIN'S PROPERTY, RUN
BY HER HUSBAND.

 
Silicon Valley VC's live in Woodside, Calif. No blacks are to be found there. In the parking lot of their little store, their Tesla's and Fisker self-explode while you are shopping for your Chai Tea. Here is

another $100K car that had it's lithium ion batteries "go thermal" for no reason.





 
Many reporters have compared the "Cleantech Scandal Case" to the "Smedley Butler FDR Business Plot" Case, A case history that is easily searchable on the web.





 
Eric Schmidt's and John Doerr's buddy, Jacque Littlefield and his fully operational Smedley Butler-esque Army in Woodside, California

 
Feintein ran Tesla & Solyndra construction, property deals, railroad adjacencies, HR hiring service, staff-sharing, lobbying services and tax waivers.. but she swears it only looks like collusion and

kickbacks because she owns stock in them.. It was all just a coincidence, she says.



 
A famous reporter had a hit-job put on her



 
The Silicon Valley Cartel is currently in the news for hookers, VC rapes, sex abuse lawsuits, massive misogyny issues, failure to hire blacks, failure to pay women the same as men. This demonstrates

their failed morality.



 
News broadcasts claim that Kliener Perkins worked with Russian Mobsters to rig the lithium & indium mining commodities, assisted by Goldman Sachs. Indeed, Kleiner's partner Steven Chu, gave

emergency taxpayer money to Russian billionaires, so there is some merit to the story.

Wider Scope of Scam 

Tesla | National Legal and Policy Center
The much-hyped "D" unveiling came last week as Tesla CEO, Elon Musk, ... Union Corruption Update. AFGE Local Secretary-Treasurer in Colorado Sentenced.
nlpc.org/category/keywords/tesla
More results

NOW: VIDEO EVIDENCE OF THE CRIMES:
CLICK HERE FOR ONE SET OF VIDEOS

Senator Implicated

Type "Dianne Feinstein Corruption" into the top 5 search engine windows and read the results

http://nlpc.org/category/keywords/tesla
http://nlpc.org/category/keywords/tesla
https://duckduckgo.com/?q=tesla corruption+site:nlpc.org
http://policystudy.wordpress.com/








TOP WEB MEMES & NEWS CLIPS:



 
With Tesla & Solyndra, safety didn't matter, selling the minerals mattered.

 
Another Tesla enveloped in a self-manifested inferno



 
Tesla's own patent filings discovered to have revealed that Tesla batteries will kill you, injure you and/or burn your home down. In the words of Tesla's own engineers, as filed with the U.S. Government.



 
Another Tesla that exploding and sent out cancer-causing fire and fumes

 
Another one of the Tesla fires that was covered up.



 
A Tesla has another "thermal event".

 
Another Exploding Tesla

 
Why do Tesla batteries need a "BLAST CHAMBER" ???



 
Children burned by same kind of batteries that Tesla uses

 
Toxic Tesla Vapors affect firemen and innocent by-standers



THE SILICON VALLEY CARTEL LOVES TO SABOTAGE THEIR ENEMIES BY HIRING IN-Q-TEL DO DO "DIRTY
TRICKS"

 
A PROVEN MUSK & DOERR STRATEGY: SABOTAGE YOUR COMPETITORS WITH "MOLES", BUGS, AND BY GETTING YOUR SENATOR TO CHANGE FEDERAL LAWS TO HURT THEM.





TESLA DEFECTS SEEM TO KEEP MULTIPLYING. TESLA LOSES LEMON LAW LAWSUIT FOR BAD
ENGINEERING. MORE USER COMPLAINTS, BELOW:





SO...You have to ask: How did Tesla get, what Steven Chu called: the most expensive due diligence in history,
still have these horrific problems, and still get the federal cash unless it was a kick-back corruption scam?

 
Massive number of sex scandals at Google demonstrate moral compass of executives. Sex deaths, hookers, sex penthouse, Google gang-bangs, infidelity, open-marriages, anti-monogamy news stories

plague Google











 
Eric Schmidt rigs the Google search engines to promote Elon Musk and Kliener companies and damage whistle-blowers, competitors and political adversaries. Operating as a monopoly and doing the

bidding of corrupt politicians is a bit more than a felony



 
Each whistle-blower in the Cleantech Scandal had a hit-job put on them using federal resources
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